Jan-25-2005 16:23 From-MONSANTO	+ T-675 P.002/004 F-934				
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
ab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ V V	<b>•</b> • • • •				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
David R. Duncan	Name: Monsanto Technology LLC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	St. Louis, Missouri 63167				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🙀 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63167				
Execution Date: October 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/905,204					
10/203,204					
Additional numbers att	ached?YesNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Gail Wuellner, M. Todd Rands	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: Monsanto Company					
800 North Lindbergh, Mail Zone E2NA					
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
St. Louis, Missouri 63167					
Street Address:800 North Lindbergh	8. Deposit account number:				
Mail Zone E2NA	13-4125				
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63167	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
TON QQ	USE THIS SPACE				
Q. Statement and signature					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the orlainal document.	()				
M. Todd Rands	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover aheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Commaster of Patons & Washingto	n, D.C. 20231				
	PATENT				

700148454

REEL: 015622 FRAME: 0106

Attorney Docket No. <u>38-21(52685)</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

÷

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made, and have an obligation to assign to Monsanto Technology LLC, certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

Use of a Low-Oxygen Environment in Plant Transformation

identified as U.S. Serial No. 60/481,827 and filed on December 23, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, of St. Louis, Missouri, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Monsanto Technology LLC; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Monsanto Technology LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Monsanto Technology LLC other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses we may incur, to communicate to said Monsanto Technology LLC, its representatives, agents or assignees of the entire right, title and interest hereto, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

5-2005	16:24	From-MONSANTO		+	T-675	P.004/004	F-934		
		(			$\subset$				
				Attorney Docket No. <u>38-21(52685)</u>					
ĩN	TESTIM	ONY WHEREOR	thave hereto set					:5.	
Sig	nature:	King	Maul.	<u> </u>	<u> 0-</u>	-/5-2	004		
	Name	e: David R. Dunca	un					<b>_</b>	
	City		ry of residence: St.	Charles, Misson	uri	<u></u>		. <u> </u>	
		NOTARY PUBLIC O	} ss.						
Co	unty of	Contraction of the second seco	October	0004.1.5			nncorad		
<b>.</b>	On t	his day of	Wrn to be the per-	, 2004, bero son who execut	ed the fo	regoing	instrument	and	
<u>Da</u>	<u>via K, D</u>	uncan, to me kite					a a mu a a har	oof ĭ	

acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Onton Sauth Sallagher

My Commission expires <u>10-01-2007</u>